

2nd January 2025

The Secretary,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 500674

The Secretary,
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
C-1, Block G, Exchange Plaza
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra East, Mumbai - 400 050
Symbol: SANOFI

Sub: Intimation regarding the change of name of Registrar and Transfer Agent ('RTA') of Sanofi India Limited ('the Company') from "Link Intime India Private Limited" to "MUFG Intime India Private Limited"

The Company has been informed by its RTA, that consequent upon acquisition of Link Group by Mitsubishi UFJ Trust & Banking Corporation, the name of the RTA has changed from "Link Intime India Private Limited" to "MUFG Intime India Private Limited".

Accordingly, the name of our RTA will now be "MUFG Intime India Private Limited". We request you to take note of the same and update in your records the name of MUFG Intime India Private Limited as the RTA of the Company.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Sanofi India Limited

Rachid Ayari Whole-time Director and Chief Financial Officer DIN: 10408699